|                              | City of Folsom  |
|------------------------------|---|
|                              | <b>Resolution of Commendation</b>   |
|                              | Honoring<br>National Charity League<br>for their Community Service  |
| WHEREAS,                     | National Charity League (NCL) is a national non-profit organization comprised<br>of mother and daughter members and specifically designed for young women<br>in seventh to twelfth grades. Their mission is to foster mother-daughter<br>relationships in a philanthropic organization committed to community service,<br>leadership development, and cultural experiences; and |
| WHEREAS,                     | the Folsom Chapter of National Charity League, Inc. was founded in 2017 by Folsom resident, Aimee Gillum. Aimee worked with NCL, Inc. and determined the Folsom area could support a local chapter; and   |
| WHEREAS,                     | Folsom received its official NCL, Inc. formation March 17, 2017. The founding Board of the Folsom Chapter was comprised of visionary women, and the successful start was the direct result of their initial leadership and mentorship; and  |
| WHEREAS,                     | currently, the Folsom Chapter has grown to more than 200 members and<br>supports a variety of philanthropies in and around the Folsom community<br>including children's education centers, food pantries, children with special<br>needs, U.S. Military, environmental preservation and senior care; and  |
| WHEREAS,                     | over the past two years, the Folsom NCL has provided more than 600 volunteers and hundreds of hours annually for Parks & Recreation events, Community Service Day, Veteran's Day Parade, and Wild Nights & Holiday Lights at the Zoo Sanctuary; and   |
| WHEREAS,                     | the City of Folsom would like to recognize NCL for their contribution to our community.   |
| Folsom City<br>highest regar | <b>EFORE, I</b> , <b>SARAH AQUINO, Mayor</b> of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Council and the Folsom community, do hereby extend commendations in the rd to the Folsom Chapter of National Charity League and wish them continued I their future endeavors.  |
| COMMENDE                     | D, this 11 <sup>th</sup> day of February 2020.  |
|                              | Attest:   |
| Sarah Aquino                 | o, MAYOR Christa Freemantle, CITY CLERK   |

This page is intentionally left blank.